4/10 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve
the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 5.4.382.01
®®
97300 NAMUR
3/2 and 5/2 directional control valves
Actuation: electromagnetic
Indirectly controlled soft seal spool valves

VAL-139
For further information www.norgren.com
Ordering example
To order a 5/2 solenoid valve, 1/4 NPT ports,
spring return, 24 VDC, with DIN connector.
quote: V51R517A-A213JB
Solenoid Valve Options selector V5˙˙˙1˙A-A2˙˙˙ ˙
Thread size Substitute
1/8" 0
1/4" 1
3/8" 2
1/2" 3
Thread type Substitute
1/8 NPT P
1/4 NPT R
3/8 NPT S
1/2 NPT T
G 1/8 A
G 1/4 B
G 3/8 C
G 1/2 D
Connectors, 15 mm, DIN 43650, Form ‘C’ Substitute
No connector A
0 to 240 VAC/DC w/ cable grip B
0 to 240 VAC/DC. w/ 6 ft.molded cable C
12 to 24 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip H
120 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip J
Connectors, 22 mm industrial standard Substitute
No connector A
0 to 240 VAC/DC B
0 to 240 VAC/DC, 6 ft. [1m] molded cable C
12 to 24 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip H
120 VAC/VDC w/indicator light and cable grip J
Voltage (V50 valve series) Substitute
12 VDC 2.5 W 12A
24 VDC 2.5 W 13A
110/120 VAC (50/60 Hz) 3.7/3.2 VA 18A
Voltage (V51 to V53 valve series) Substitute
12 VDC 2.0 W 12J
24 VDC 2.0 W 13J
110/120 VAC (50/60 Hz) 4.0/2.5 VA 18J
Actuation Substitute
Solenoid/ Air Spring  (V50 only) 3
Solenoid/Spring 7
Solenoid/Solenoid 1
Function Substitute
3/2 Normally closed 4
5/2 5
5/3 All ports blocked 6
5/3 Center open exhaust 7
5/3 Center open pressure 8
V50 to V53 Series
3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 Spool valves
Solenoid actuated and air pilot operated 1/8" to 1/2"